	Oakland Unified School District				Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org		
attend, California	Legislation Details						
File #:	23-0	718 Version: 1	Name:	Southern California - Inte	Memorandum of Understanding - University of Southern California - Internship Partnership and Practica Program - Talent/Human Resources Department		
Туре:	Agre	ement or Contract	Status:	Passed			
File created:	3/17	/2023	In control:	Deputy Chief, Talent	Deputy Chief, Talent		
On agenda:	4/12	/2023	Final actio	n: 4/12/2023			
Enactment date:	4/12	/2023	Enactment	t #: 23-0595			
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Memorandum of Understanding and Interagency Agreement (MOU or Agreement) - by and between Oakland Unified School District (District or OUSD), a public school district in the State of California, County of Alameda, and University of Southern California, on behalf of its Rossier School of Education (University or USC), a California nonprofit, private university - for an Intern Partnership Program and Practica Program-applying to K-12 teaching, including Designated Subjects and Education Specialist; and including School Counselor (Master of Education in School Counseling), Clinical School Psychologist, Educational Therapist, and Administrative Services, and other Pupil Personnel Services credentials and certifications, as may be specified; and Immersive Experience for Pre-Credential Candidate Undergraduate Students - for the term July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2026, at no cost to the District						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 23-0718 Memorandum of Understanding - University of Southern California - Internship Partnership and Practica Program - Talent/Human Resources Department						
Contact:	tara.gard@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result		
4/12/2023	1	Board of Education		Adopted on the General Conse	ent Report Pass		